叠层片式超高频电感— ALMHFA 系列
Multilayer Chip High Frequency Inductor-ALMHFA Series
Operating Temp. :
ALMHFA1005 series: -55℃~ +125℃
ALMHFA1608 series: -40℃~ +85℃
特征                                     FEATURES
●   比 SDCL 系列更高的自谐频率
●   体积小，重量轻

Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
自谐频率
Max. DC
Resistance
直流电阻
Max.
Rated
Current
额定电流
Thickness
厚度
Units 单位 nH - MHz - MHz Ω mA mm [inch]
Symbol 符号 L Q Freq Q S.R.F DCR Ir T
ALMHFA1005-10NJ   10    5.5  100    7    11   15    18   19    25     5400       0.70      200
ALMHFA1005-12NJ   12    7.0  100   7.5    12   15   18    20    27    4100       0.80      200
ALMHFA1005-15NJ   15    7.0  100   7.5    12   15   18    20    26    4000       0.90      200
ALMHFA1005-18NJ   18    7.0  100    8     13   16   19    21    26    3700       1.00      150
ALMHFA1005-22NJ   22    7.0  100   8.5    13   17   21    23    28    3500       1.20      150
ALMHFA1005-27NJ   27    7.0  100   8.5    13   17   21    23    28    3400       1.50      150
ALMHFA1005-33NJ   33    7.0  100   8.3    13   17   21    23    28    3200       1.80      150
ALMHFA1005-39NJ   39    7.0  100    8     14   17   20    21    24    2500       2.00      100
ALMHFA1005-47NJ   47    7.0  100   8.8    14   18   22    24    29    2400       2.20      100
ALMHFA1005-56NJ   56    7.0  100   8.8    14   18   23    24    29    2300       2.50      100
ALMHFA1005-68NJ   68    7.0  100   8.6    14   17   22    24    29    2200       2.70      100
ALMHFA1005-82NJ   82    7.0  100    8     13   17   20    20    16    2100       2.90      100
ALMHFA1005-R10J  100    7.0  100    8     13   17   20    20    13    2000       3.20      100
0.5±0.15
[.020±.006]
※: The product with tolerance less than ±5% is also available. Please contact your local sales.
ALMHFA1608 TYPE

Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
自谐频率
Max. DC
Resistance
直流电阻
Max.
Rated
Current
额定电流
Thickness
厚度
Units 单位 nH - MHz - MHz Ω mA mm [inch]
Symbol 符号 L Q Freq Q S.R.F DCR Ir T
ALMHFA1608-10NJ 10 8 100 10 22 28 35 39 45 >6000 0.6 500
ALMHFA1608-12NJ 12 8 100 10 18 23 26 32 42 6000 0.7 500
ALMHFA1608-15NJ 15 8 100 12 22 28 35 39 42 5500 0.8 500
ALMHFA1608-18NJ 18 8 100 10 18 22 25 30 43 5200 0.9 300
ALMHFA1608-22NJ 22 8 100 12 21 27 34 37 37 5000 1.0 300
ALMHFA1608-27NJ 27 8 100 10 18 24 26 32 38 4800 1.2 300
ALMHFA1608-33NJ 33 8 100 12 21 27 33 35 31 4500 1.4 300
ALMHFA1608-39NJ 39 8 100 11 20 26 32 34 29 4000 1.5 200
ALMHFA1608-47NJ 47 8 100 12 20 26 31 34 27 3500 1.6 200
ALMHFA1608-56NJ 56 8 100 11 20 26 31 34 24 3000 1.8 200
ALMHFA1608-68NJ 68 8 100 10 18 21 24 28 20 2800 2.0 200
ALMHFA1608-82NJ 82 8 100 10 19 22 26 26 15 2500 2.2 200
ALMHFA1608-R10J 100 8 100 10 19 24 27 25 - 2000 2.5 150
ALMHFA1608-R12J 120 8 100 10 19 23 26 24 - 1600 2.8 150
ALMHFA1608-R15J 150 8 100 10 18 24 26 23 - 1400 3.0 150
ALMHFA1608-R18J 180 8 100 10 17 22 23 - - 1000 3.4 150
0.8±0.15